Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regqulation Commission
Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 153
Series of 2017

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salespersons

in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of
the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of 2010, known as the
“Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".
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NAME OF SALESPERSON

ARANDA, NEILLE ARVIL VILLANUEVA
BANSAG, ANNE MARJORIE CRUZ
BUCCAT, BERNARD LOU MABALE
BUHAIN, ROSALINDA ALMERIA
BULLANDAY, KAYPERT AGAD
CALCENA, ROWENA NANTES
CALZADO, SOFIA CALAPARDO
CORPUZ, LIZA NAVARRO

CORTEZ, ODIZA MAE ALCOVER
CUISON, ELENA REDONDO

DAYAP, ARLYN LEYVA

DELFIN, NORENYL RICA

DIAZ, LIGAYA DASAL

DIMARANAN, CONCEPCION PONTANOZA
ELECCION, JULIUS LENDIO
ENGBINO, MA. RORESSA HERRERA
ESTIPULAR, ROLANDO DE GUZMAN
EVANGELISTA, KRISTINE MARQUEZ
FERNANDEZ, MARIA WILMA MATEO
FRIAS, EMARIE SIXTO

GALANG, ARVIN VALDERAMA
GARCIA, JONAH NUISA DE TORRES
GARMA, ELIZABETH LAGUNDAY
GORRES, JOSEPHINE TUSI

GUINTO, KAREN APETA

JABOLI, SAMUEL JR. BUEDRON
JACOSALEM, ELJUN HOJILLA
LEYSA, AMIEL MARTIN BUERA
LOSANEZ, ALEXANDER BUENAOBRA
LUGARES, RALITO SR. VALDEZ

MA, JOCELYN CULTA

MARQUEZ, MARY GRACE GUARDAQUIBER
MELITON, JENNIFER VARGAS

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

IRENE P. ANDERSEN

PRC LIC. NO

0026203

MARIA GIANINA BIANCA PROTACIO 0004586

ARNOLD G. NOLASCO
RUMELLA GUENEZ

FAUNA MAE A. VILLARINO
THERESA F. TOMAS

MARY JAYDELYN B. CRINGLET
EDWIN M. ZAMORA

ALVIN Q. PANUINCILLO
CLEVY ALCANTARA
RAMONA G. VALDEZ
HARVEY P. TAWAKAL
CHERRY C. SAMPANI
NOEL V. NIEGO

REX A. CALFOFORO
GLOCELDA S. GARCES
AMELIA E. MONTILLANA
JONATHAN C. MONDING
ROSELYN G. BARTOLO
ANNE THERES J. LIDUA
LOWELL C. PAGDANGANAN
HENRY M .GARCIA

MA. ANGELINE G. INGUILLO
JANICE B. DEIPARINE
EUNICE JOANNE BUMATAY
LETECIA D. ABEJUELA
WILFE L. AGUINIA

JECILLE ANNE A. JIMENEZ
ALVIN NORA

ANNE THERESE J. LIDUA
EDWIN L. LISONDRA
ARJAY VIE T. BERNABE
CARINA V. GAILA

MONTENEGRO, ALDRIN PAUL MATILLA IRENE P. ANDERSEN

0020389
0005289
0023660
0008492
0030612
0009913
0021837
0026077
0016051
0018734
0008302
0000347
0007799
0024466
0006337
0016461
0018322
0026506
0001241
0004749
0022428
0022033
0026295
0014674
0021865
0026869
0025887
0026506
0009499
0021348
0012921
0026203
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Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board
finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned

MORALES, MALCOLM GENE VILLANUEVA

MUNAR, KENNETH NEIL JIAO
NAD, LIZA DEVERATURDA
NAVAL, STEVEN JOSE
NUNEZA, RONNIE DIGAL

PADRON, GLORIA CAINGLET

PASUELO, ADOLF PALABRICA

PRICILLAS, BERTOLDO JR. PEREZ

QUEROL, AIZA GEMENTIZA
RAMIREZ, IRENE ROMERO
RAPAYA, JUDITHA MAPALO

RICAMATA, CHERRY PAULINE REGENCIA

ROBLES, HARRY SALVADOR

SEBASTIAN, JAY FRANCINE AGUDO

LOUIE T. REYES

CHAYNE D. MOLING

AMELITO F. ALMARIA
MEDARDO P. SANGIL
ROCELYN GORDUIZ UNTAL
OCCENA, WYNNETH HOPE FERNANDEZ WILFE L. AGUINIA
LUNALIZA Q. CAPULONG
PAHAYAHAY, DOUGLAS BAYADOG LEA C. WALKER

JESSE M. SANEZ

GLOCELDA S. GARCES

GARY LOUIS D. DAVID
JOHN WINSTON A. JIMENEZ

GINA G. BATULAN

BEA MARIE FERRER

STEPHANIE B. RAVELO

BERNADETTE A. SEBASTIAN

Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the
applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate
Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their

approval of the

Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall be

for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 17thday of

FLORENGIO C. DINO, Ii
Member

i

(VACANT)
Member

7 J
EDUARDO G. ONG

Chairman

RAFA

2

(VACANT)
Member
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0015831
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0000606
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ATTESTED BY:

Zp S ot
ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED :

— 2 L

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
Chairman r

il il

ANGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO
Commissioner

LANDAJD. REYES
Commissioner
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